approving and ratifying the City Manager’s execution of a contract change 
order for the increase in the width of construction base and asphalt 
pavement for the east Malloy Bridge Road Rehabilitation of 7300 linear feet 
full depth reclamation in an amount not to exceed twenty three thousand 
seven hundred twenty four dollars and fifty cents ($23,724.50); and 
providing an effective date (Community Development) 

No questions. 

4. Discuss and consider approving an Ordinance of the City of Seagoville, 
Texas, amending the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance and Map of City of 
Seagoville, as amended, by granting a Special Use Permit ("SUP") for a

[...]

ratifying the City Manager’s execution of a contract change order for the increase in 
the width of construction base and asphalt pavement for the east Malloy Bridge Road 
Rehabilitation of 7300 linear feet full depth reclamation in an amount not to exceed 
twenty three thousand seven hundred twenty four dollars and fifty cents ($23,724.50); 
and providing an effective date (Community Development) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas approving and ratifying 
the City Manager’s execution of a contract change order for the increase in the width of 
construction base and asphalt pavement for the east Malloy Bridge Road Rehabilitation of

[...]

Mayor Childress opened the public hearing at 7:24 p.m. 

Applicant Bill Bauman at 2300 Springmere Dr., Arlington, Texas stated this is a tower for 
cell phones. He stated this tower is for T-Mobile and as many as three (3) or four (4) 
carriers can utilize the tower. He also stated the tower will be one hundred ninety-five feet 
(195) high. 

Mayor Childress closed the public hearing at 7:25 p.m. 

4. Discuss and consider approving an Ordinance of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
amending the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance and map of City of Seagoville, as 
amended, by granting a Special Use Permit (“SUP”) subject to specified conditions

[...]

by extending the reconstruction to 
East Malloy Bridge Road from its point of intersection with Crestview Lane to its point of 
intersection with US Highway 175, as set forth in the Supplemental Scope of Services attached 
hereto as Exhibit “A”, in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Dollars 
and No Cents ($124,000); authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement; providing 
for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

On January 8, 2018 City Council passed a Resolution entering into an agreement for Professional

[...]

BY EXTENDING THE RECONSTRUCTION TO EAST MALLOY 
BRIDGE ROAD FROM ITS POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH 
CRESTVIEW LANE TO ITS POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH US 
HIGHWAY 175, AS SET FORTH IN THE SUPPLEMENTAL SCOPE OF 
SERVICES ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A", IN AN AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND 
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($124,000); AUTHORIZING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT; PROVIDING FOR A 
REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; 
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, Halff Associates, Inc., (“Engineer”) provides professional engineering